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Miscellaneous Totals/Statistics Report
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DB: Equalization 23

School (s): KENOWA HILLS PUBLIC SCHOOLS
<< S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values >>>>>
Totals for School District: 41145 KENOWA HILLS PUBLIC SCHOOLS
Property Class Count 2022 SEV Fin SEV 2023 SEV 2022 Tax Fin Tax 2023 Tax BOR Tax 2023 Cap 2023 MCAP
Agricultural 67 11,928,500 11,928,500 13,229,800 5,218,815 5,218,815 5,462,945 5,462,945 5,455,789 5,455,789
Commercial 112 35,170,900 35,170,900 39,194,300 24,457,730 24,457,730 27,181,113 27,181,113 26,576,906 26,576,906
Industrial 36 9,560,100 9,560,100 9,776,100 7,337,238 7,337,238 7,661,237 7,661,237 7,704,082 7,704,082
Residential 1059 125,006,900 124,630,800 142,607,700 89,045,886 88,838,332 96,472,148 96,136,751 94,786,055 94,534,962
Com. Personal 16l 5,622,900 5,622,900 6,007,000 5,622,900 5,622,900 6,007,000 6,007,000 6,007,000 6,007,000
Ind. Personal 8 323,600 323,600 125,500 323,600 323,600 125,500 125,500 125,500 125,500
Util. Personal 8 4,439,700 4,439,700 4,660,200 4,439,700 4,439,700 4,660,200 4,660,200 4,660,200 4,660,200
Exempt 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
All: 41145 1495 192,052,600 191,676,500 215,600,600 136,445,869 136,238,315 147,570,143 147,234,746 145,315,532 145,064,439
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural By School District
School District Count 2022 SEV Fin SEV 2023 SEV 2022 Tax Fin Tax 2023 Tax BOR Tax 2023 Cap 2023 MCAP
41145 67 11,928,500 11,928,500 13,229,800 5,218,815 5,218,815 5,462,945 5,462,945 5,455,789 5,455,789
All: Agricultural 67 11,928,500 11,928,500 13,229,800 5,218,815 5,218,815 5,462,945 5,462,945 5,455,789 5,455,789
Totals for Property Class: Commercial By School District
School District Count 2022 SEV Fin SEV 2023 SEV 2022 Tax Fin Tax 2023 Tax BOR Tax 2023 Cap 2023 MCAP
41145 112 35,170,900 35,170,900 39,194,300 24,457,730 24,457,730 27,181,113 27,181,113 26,576,906 26,576,906
All: Commercial 112 35,170,900 35,170,900 39,194,300 24,457,730 24,457,730 27,181,113 27,181,113 26,576,906 26,576,906
Totals for Property Class: Industrial By School District
School District Count 2022 SEV Fin SEV 2023 SEV 2022 Tax Fin Tax 2023 Tax BOR Tax 2023 Cap 2023 MCAP
41145 36 9,560,100 9,560,100 9,776,100 7,337,238 7,337,238 7,661,237 7,661,237 7,704,082 7,704,082
All: Industrial 36 9,560,100 9,560,100 9,776,100 7,337,238 7,337,238 7,661,237 7,661,237 7,704,082 7,704,082
Totals for Property Class: Residential By School District
School District Count 2022 SEV Fin SEV 2023 SEV 2022 Tax Fin Tax 2023 Tax BOR Tax 2023 Cap 2023 MCAP
41145 1059 125,006,900 124,630,800 142,607,700 89,045,886 88,838,332 96,472,148 96,136,751 94,786,055 94,534,962
All: Residential 1059 125,006,900 124,630,800 142,607,700 89,045,886 88,838,332 96,472,148 96,136,751 94,786,055 94,534,962
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal By School District
School District Count 2022 SEV Fin SEV 2023 SEV 2022 Tax Fin Tax 2023 Tax BOR Tax 2023 Cap 2023 MCAP
41145 16l 5,622,900 5,622,900 6,007,000 5,622,900 5,622,900 6,007,000 6,007,000 6,007,000 6,007,000
All: Com. Personal 16l 5,622,900 5,622,900 6,007,000 5,622,900 5,622,900 6,007,000 6,007,000 6,007,000 6,007,000
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal By School District
School District Count 2022 SEV Fin SEV 2023 SEV 2022 Tax Fin Tax 2023 Tax BOR Tax 2023 Cap 2023 MCAP
41145 8 323,600 323,600 125,500 323,600 323,600 125,500 125,500 125,500 125,500
All: Ind. Personal 8 323,600 323,600 125,500 323,600 323,600 125,500 125,500 125,500 125,500
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal By School District
School District Count 2022 SEV Fin SEV 2023 SEV 2022 Tax Fin Tax 2023 Tax BOR Tax 2023 Cap 2023 MCAP
41145 8 4,439,700 4,439,700 4,660,200 4,439,700 4,439,700 4,660,200 4,660,200 4,660,200 4,660,200
All: Util. Personal 8 4,439,700 4,439,700 4,660,200 4,439,700 4,439,700 4,660,200 4,660,200 4,660,200 4,660,200
Totals for Property Class: Exempt By School District
School District Count 2022 SEV Fin SEV 2023 SEV 2022 Tax Fin Tax 2023 Tax BOR Tax 2023 Cap 2023 MCAP
41145 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
All: Exempt 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals Count 2022 SEV Fin SEV 2023 SEV 2022 Tax Fin Tax 2023 Tax BOR Tax 2023 Cap 2023 MCAP
Real 1,274 181,666,400 181,290,300 204,807,900 126,059,669 125,852,115 136,777,443 136,442,046 134,522,832 134,271,739
Personal 177 10,386,200 10,386,200 10,792,700 10,386,200 10,386,200 10,792,700 10,792,700 10,792,700 10,792,700
Real & Personal 1,451 192,052,600 191,676,500 215,600,600 136,445,869 136,238,315 147,570,143 147,234,746 145,315,532 145,064,439
Exempt 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals for School District:

41145

KENOWA HILLS PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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School (s): KENOWA HILLS PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Equalization 23

<< PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable >>>>>
Property Class Count 2022 ORIG 2022 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/O Winter 2023 ORIG 2023 ORIG
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
Agricultural 67 5,183,020 35,795 5,183,020 35,795 5,183,020 35,795 5,448,138 14,807
Commercial 1 74,040 24,383,690 74,040 24,383,690 74,040 24,383,690 77,741 27,103,372
Industrial 9 919,904 6,417,334 919,904 6,417,334 919,904 6,417,334 98,069 7,563,168
Residential 930 84,450,037 4,595,849 84,483,898 4,354,434 84,411,895 4,426,437 90,305,369 5,831,382
Com. Personal 161l 5,622,900 0 5,622,900 0 5,622,900 0 6,007,000 0
Ind. Personal 8 323,600 0 323,600 0 323,600 0 125,500 0
Util. Personal 0 0 4,439,700 0 4,439,700 0 4,439,700 0 4,660,200
Exempt 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
All: 41145 1178 96,573,501 39,872,368 96,607,362 39,630,953 96,535,359 39,702,956 102,061,817 45,172,929
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural By School District
School District Count 2022 ORIG 2022 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/O Winter 2023 ORIG 2023 ORIG
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
41145 67 5,183,020 35,795 5,183,020 35,795 5,183,020 35,795 5,448,138 14,807
All: Agricultural 67 5,183,020 35,795 5,183,020 35,795 5,183,020 35,795 5,448,138 14,807
Totals for Property Class: Commercial By School District
School District Count 2022 ORIG 2022 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/O Winter 2023 ORIG 2023 ORIG
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
41145 1 74,040 24,383,690 74,040 24,383,690 74,040 24,383,690 77,741 27,103,372
All: Commercial 1 74,040 24,383,690 74,040 24,383,690 74,040 24,383,690 77,741 27,103,372
Totals for Property Class: Industrial By School District
School District Count 2022 ORIG 2022 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/O Winter 2023 ORIG 2023 ORIG
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
41145 9 919,904 6,417,334 919,904 6,417,334 919,904 6,417,334 98,069 7,563,168
All: Industrial 9 919,904 6,417,334 919,904 6,417,334 919,904 6,417,334 98,069 7,563,168
Totals for Property Class: Residential By School District
School District Count 2022 ORIG 2022 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/O Winter 2023 ORIG 2023 ORIG
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
41145 930 84,450,037 4,595,849 84,483,898 4,354,434 84,411,895 4,426,437 90,305,369 5,831,382
All: Residential 930 84,450,037 4,595,849 84,483,898 4,354,434 84,411,895 4,426,437 90,305,369 5,831,382
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal By School District
School District Count 2022 ORIG 2022 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/O Winter 2023 ORIG 2023 ORIG
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
41145 161l 5,622,900 0 5,622,900 0 5,622,900 0 6,007,000 0
All: Com. Personal 16l 5,622,900 0 5,622,900 0 5,622,900 0 6,007,000 0
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal By School District
School District Count 2022 ORIG 2022 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/O Winter 2023 ORIG 2023 ORIG
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
41145 8 323,600 0 323,600 0 323,600 0 125,500 0
All: Ind. Personal 8 323,600 0 323,600 0 323,600 0 125,500 0
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal By School District
School District Count 2022 ORIG 2022 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/O Winter 2023 ORIG 2023 ORIG
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
41145 0 0 4,439,700 0 4,439,700 0 4,439,700 0 4,660,200
All: Util. Personal 0 0 4,439,700 0 4,439,700 0 4,439,700 0 4,660,200
Totals for Property Class: Exempt By School District
School District Count 2022 ORIG 2022 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/O Winter 2023 ORIG 2023 ORIG
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
41145 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
All: Exempt 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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School (s): KENOWA HILLS PUBLIC SCHOOLS
<< PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable >>>>>

Totals Count 2022 ORIG 2022 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/O Winter 2023 ORIG 2023 ORIG
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
Real 1,007 90,627,001 35,432,668 90,660,862 35,191,253 90,588,859 35,263,256 95,929,317 40,512,729
Personal 169 5,946,500 4,439,700 5,946,500 4,439,700 5,946,500 4,439,700 6,132,500 4,660,200
Real & Personal 1,176 96,573,501 39,872,368 96,607,362 39,630,953 96,535,359 39,702,956 102,061,817 45,172,929
Exempt 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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The Special Population for this Report is 'Ad Valorem Parcels' DB: Equalization 23

School (s): KENOWA HILLS PUBLIC SCHOOLS
<< Top 50 Statistics >>>>>

*xxkkk  Top 50 S.E.V.s Krrx*

70-10-12-200-040 TALLMADGE LAND COMPANY $ 5,269,900
70-10-12-200-036 TALLMADGE LAND COMPANY $ 3,525,200
70-10-12-200-037 TALLMADGE LAND COMPANY $ 3,135,500
70-06-35-200-015 PROPERTIES FCN II LLC $ 2,803,100
70-10-12-200-039 TALLMADGE LAND COMPANY $ 2,349,300
70-06-35-200-023 MARNE INDUSTRIAL BUILDINGS LLC $ 1,830,700
70-06-35-100-063 1239 COMSTOCK LLC $ 1,761,900
70-10-12-200-042 TALLMADGE LAND COMPANY $ 1,761,800
70-10-12-200-041 TALLMADGE LAND COMPANY $ 1,761,300
70-06-35-100-037 CHCT MICHIGAN LLC $ 1,600,900
70-50-26-000-550 CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY $ 1,519,800
70-50-26-221-003 NATURAL CHOICE FOODS INC $ 1,484,800
70-10-01-400-012 JASKA PROPERTIES LLC $ 1,426,400
70-50-25-000-050 CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY $ 1,187,500
70-06-35-400-057 JJM MARNE LLC $ 1,049,900
70-10-10-400-008 BOLTHOUSE BROS LAND INC $ 991,300
70-10-02-400-041 MAGGINI JOSEPH L TRUST $ 912,900
70-06-35-400-056 DSS LLC $ 880,100
70-10-01-200-037 IRONWOOD 13960 LLC $ 826,500
70-06-27-200-008 J&J DAIRY INC $ 813,400
70-06-35-300-012 ZIP OF MARNE, LLC $ 808,700
70-06-35-100-013 NEUBECKER ALICE TRUST $ 802,600
70-10-01-199-002 VANDERHYDE 14200 IRONWOOD LLC $ 789,800
70-10-02-100-043 SNELLING MARK-JULIE $ 660,500
70-06-35-100-012 EARL PARK LLC $ 641,800
70-50-26-006-700 CS RAYMER $ 635,700
70-06-35-400-047 MICHIGAN UNDERGROUND SPECIALISTS LL $ 600,900
70-50-25-000-900 DTE GAS COMPANY $ 596,500
70-50-25-017-800 MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO $ 594,500
70-10-02-100-012 RILEY05 TRUST $ 592,100
70-06-35-100-049 JDE PROPERTY HOLDINGS LLC $ 576,800
70-06-34-400-903 BERLIN RACEWAY $ 564,500
70-50-26-216-005 GREEN CASTLE RECOVERY CENTERS LLC $ 520,000
70-10-02-100-044 SMALLEGAN DENNIS-TINA $ 499,700
70-10-03-100-010 LEE GERALD-MARY $ 497,600
70-06-33-300-013 VOOGT GARY $ 491,800
70-10-12-300-032 BOLTHOUSE BROS LAND INC $ 485,600
70-10-04-200-014 HANSMA PATRICIA $ 481,400
70-10-03-400-020 BALZESKI THOMAS A-LISA A TRUST $ 466,800
70-10-01-480-021 BAINBRIDGE LLC $ 462,400
70-10-12-200-019 BOLTHOUSE FAMILY LLC $ 449,900
70-50-26-019-950 SUMMIT LANDSCAPE MANAGEMENT INC $ 447,700
70-06-35-300-033 SCHNEIDER THOMAS J LLC $ 438,300
70-10-11-100-013 VANDYKE JUDITH K TRUST $ 436,800
70-10-13-200-001 B S B COMPANY $ 435,200
70-50-26-221-004 NCF FOODS $ 426,200
70-10-01-400-050 MINCIOTTI JACQUELINE TRUST $ 424,700
70-06-35-400-046 STUYFZAND JOHN $ 424,300
70-10-01-300-069 KUIPER WILLIAM JR $ 415,400
70-10-03-100-026 ANDERSON MICHAEL D $ 414,900
*xkxx  Top 50 Taxable Values  ***x**

70-10-12-200-037 TALLMADGE LAND COMPANY $ 3,135,500
70-10-12-200-040 TALLMADGE LAND COMPANY $ 2,620,307
70-06-35-200-015 PROPERTIES FCN II LLC $ 2,579,670
70-10-12-200-036 TALLMADGE LAND COMPANY $ 2,154,605
70-10-12-200-039 TALLMADGE LAND COMPANY $ 2,065,184
70-06-35-100-037 CHCT MICHIGAN LLC $ 1,600,900
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70-06-35-100-063
70-50-26-000-550
70-50-26-221-003
70-10-01-400-012
70-06-35-200-023
70-50-25-000-050
70-10-12-200-042
70-06-35-400-057
70-10-12-200-041
70-10-01-200-037
70-10-01-199-002
70-50-26-006-700
70-10-02-400-041
70-10-02-100-043
70-06-35-100-013
70-50-25-000-900
70-50-25-017-800
70-06-35-400-056
70-50-26-216-005
70-10-10-400-008
70-06-35-400-047
70-06-34-400-903
70-10-02-100-044
70-50-26-019-950
70-10-02-100-012
70-06-27-200-008
70-50-26-221-004
70-10-01-480-021
70-06-35-100-049
70-06-35-300-033
70-10-01-300-069
70-50-26-001-000
70-06-35-100-012
70-10-01-300-071
70-10-01-151-028
70-50-26-221-010
70-10-02-300-041
70-10-10-200-009
70-10-03-400-021
70-10-03-400-020
70-10-03-200-045
70-10-04-100-001
70-10-03-435-002
70-06-35-400-023

1239 COMSTOCK LLC

CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY
NATURAL CHOICE FOODS INC

JASKA PROPERTIES LLC

MARNE INDUSTRIAL BUILDINGS LLC
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY
TALLMADGE LAND COMPANY

JJM MARNE LLC

TALLMADGE LAND COMPANY
IRONWOOD 13960 LLC

VANDERHYDE 14200 IRONWOOD LLC
CS RAYMER

MAGGINI JOSEPH L TRUST
SNELLING MARK-JULIE

NEUBECKER ALICE TRUST

DTE GAS COMPANY

MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO
DSS LLC

GREEN CASTLE RECOVERY CENTERS LLC
BOLTHOUSE BROS LAND INC
MICHIGAN UNDERGROUND SPECIALISTS LL
BERLIN RACEWAY

SMALLEGAN DENNIS-TINA

SUMMIT LANDSCAPE MANAGEMENT INC
RILEY05 TRUST

J&J DAIRY INC

NCF FOODS

BAINBRIDGE LLC

JDE PROPERTY HOLDINGS LLC
SCHNEIDER THOMAS J LLC

KUIPER WILLIAM JR

DTE GAS COMPANY

EARL PARK LLC

ALFANO SALVATORE-CROCETTA
KALSBEEK DANIEL-TAMERA

CNH CAPITAL AMERICA LLC
STEENLAND MARK-BETH

NOEL NICK-RENEE

STAPLEY DANIEL W-KERRI A
BALZESKI THOMAS A-LISA A TRUST
FINNEY STEVEN E-MELINDA B
VANDERSLOOT MARK A

KHW TRUST

B&D LAND LLC

Oy Uy Uy Dy Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay

*x%x%  Top 50 Owners by Taxable Value *****

TALLMADGE LAND COMPANY
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY
PROPERTIES FCN II LLC

CHCT MICHIGAN LLC

1239 COMSTOCK LLC

NATURAL CHOICE FOODS INC

JASKA PROPERTIES LLC

MARNE INDUSTRIAL BUILDINGS LLC
JJIJM MARNE LLC

DTE GAS COMPANY

BOLTHOUSE BROS LAND INC
MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO
SCHNEIDER THOMAS J LLC
IRONWOOD 13960 LLC

has 12,011,000 Taxable Value
has 2,955,521 Taxable Value
has 2,579,670 Taxable Value
has 1,646,000 Taxable Value
has 1,562,884 Taxable Value
has 1,484,800 Taxable Value
has 1,349,940 Taxable Value
has 1,275,694 Taxable Value
has 1,061,952 Taxable Value
has 975,200 Taxable Value
has 970,837 Taxable Value
has 949,282 Taxable Value
has 844,746 Taxable Value
has 826,500 Taxable Value
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,187,500
, 005,447
925,785
922,333
826,500
686,559
635,700
631,005
624,603
604,226
596,500
594,500
531,054
520,000
502,564
498,288
474,780
466,145
447,700
434,719
428,844
426,200
425,980
407,087
404,145
384,941
378,700
374,436
366,635
358,940
338,100
337,058
331,800
328,700
315,771
310,052
300,708
297,200
288,903

9 Parcel (s)
24 Parcel (s)

1
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Parcel (s)
Parcel (s)
Parcel (s)
Parcel (s)
Parcel (s)
Parcel (s)
Parcel (s)
Parcel (s)
Parcel (s)
Parcel (s)
Parcel (s)
Parcel (s)
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<<<<< Top 50 Statistics >>>>>
MAGGINI JOSEPH L TRUST has 782,342 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel (s)
VANDERHYDE 14200 IRONWOOD LLC has 686,559 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
SNELLING MARK-JULIE has 683,822 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel (s)
BERLIN RACEWAY has 645,980 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel (s)
CS RAYMER has 635,700 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
NEUBECKER ALICE TRUST has 604,226 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
J&J DAIRY INC has 546,557 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel (s)
DSS LLC has 531,054 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
GREEN CASTLE RECOVERY CENTERS LLC has 520,000 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
MICHIGAN UNDERGROUND SPECIALISTS LL has 498,288 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
SMALLEGAN DENNIS-TINA has 466,145 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
B&D LAND LLC has 458,920 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel (s)
SUMMIT LANDSCAPE MANAGEMENT INC has 447,700 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
FOLKRINGA PETER D-KIM L TRUST has 447,139 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel (s)
RILEYO5 TRUST has 434,719 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
NCF FOODS has 426,200 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
BAINBRIDGE LLC has 425,980 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
KLUTING LAND HOLDINGS LLC has 424,019 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel (s)
JDE PROPERTY HOLDINGS LLC has 411,780 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel (s)
KUIPER WILLIAM JR has 384,941 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
EARL PARK LLC has 374,436 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
OTTAWA EXCAVATORS INC has 367,609 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel (s)
ALFANO SALVATORE-CROCETTA has 366,635 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
KALSBEEK DANIEL-TAMERA has 358,940 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
ZAHM GERALD-LINDA TRUST has 342,963 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel (s)
SCHNEIDER MATTHEW J-ANGELA M has 340,134 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel (s)
CNH CAPITAL AMERICA LLC has 338,100 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
HANKO DAVE-JOAN has 338,094 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel (s)
STEENLAND MARK-BETH has 337,058 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
NEUBECKER COMPANY has 334,110 Taxable Value in 7 Parcel (s)
NOEL NICK-RENEE has 331,800 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
BOLTHOUSE FAMILY LLC has 330,615 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel (s)
STAPLEY DANIEL W-KERRI A has 328,700 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
BALZESKI THOMAS A-LISA A TRUST has 315,771 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
FINNEY STEVEN E-MELINDA B has 310,052 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
VANDERSLOOT MARK A has 300,708 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)

*x%x%  Top 50 Owners by S.E.V. Value ****x*

TALLMADGE LAND COMPANY has 17,960,800 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel (s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY has 3,658,200 S.E.V. Value in 24 Parcel (s)
PROPERTIES FCN II LLC has 2,803,100 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
BOLTHOUSE BROS LAND INC has 2,768,000 S.E.V. Value in 8 Parcel (s)
MARNE INDUSTRIAL BUILDINGS LLC has 1,865,700 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel (s)
1239 COMSTOCK LLC has 1,761,900 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
CHCT MICHIGAN LLC has 1,646,000 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel (s)
NATURAL CHOICE FOODS INC has 1,484,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
JASKA PROPERTIES LLC has 1,426,400 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
JJM MARNE LLC has 1,270,500 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel (s)
MAGGINI JOSEPH L TRUST has 1,265,500 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel (s)
BOLTHOUSE FAMILY LLC has 1,136,300 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel (s)
MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO has 1,001,000 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel (s)
SCHNEIDER THOMAS J LLC has 990,300 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel (s)
DTE GAS COMPANY has 975,200 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel (s)
J&J DAIRY INC has 973,200 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel (s)
DSS LLC has 880,100 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
FOLKRINGA PETER D-KIM L TRUST has 867,200 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel (s)
SNELLING MARK-JULIE has 836,400 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel (s)
TIRONWOOD 13960 LLC has 826,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
ZIP OF MARNE, LLC has 808,700 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
NEUBECKER ALICE TRUST has 802,600 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
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VANDERHYDE 14200 IRONWOOD LLC has 789,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
NEUBECKER COMPANY has 779,800 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel (s)
BERLIN RACEWAY has 735,700 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel (s)
B&D LAND LLC has 719,700 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel (s)
ZAHM GERALD-LINDA TRUST has 663,500 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel (s)
EARL PARK LLC has 641,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
CS RAYMER has 635,700 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
JDE PROPERTY HOLDINGS LLC has 602,600 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel (s)
MICHIGAN UNDERGROUND SPECIALISTS LL has 600,900 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
RILEYO5 TRUST has 592,100 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
HANSMA PATRICIA has 589,800 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel (s)
OTTAWA EXCAVATORS INC has 535,700 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel (s)
ANDERSON MICHAEL D has 532,500 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel (s)
KLUTING LAND HOLDINGS LLC has 530,000 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel (s)
NEUBECKER COMPANY LLC has 523,500 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel (s)
SCHNEIDER MATTHEW J-ANGELA M has 522,800 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel (s)
GREEN CASTLE RECOVERY CENTERS LLC has 520,000 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
STUYFZAND JOHN has 511,800 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel (s)
SMALLEGAN DENNIS-TINA has 499,700 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
LEE GERALD-MARY has 497,600 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
VOOGT GARY has 491,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
BALZESKI THOMAS A-LISA A TRUST has 466,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
BAINBRIDGE LLC has 462,400 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
B S B COMPANY has 452,700 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel (s)
SUMMIT LANDSCAPE MANAGEMENT INC has 447,700 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
MINCIOTTI JACQUELINE TRUST has 444,500 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel (s)
VANDYKE JUDITH K TRUST has 436,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
NCF FOODS has 426,200 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)

*x%x%  Top 50 Owners by Acreage F*****

MCCARTHY FAMILY TRUST has 0.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel (s)
MCCARTHY THOMAS JR has 0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel (s)
KENNEDY GERALD-MARCIA has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
KENNEDY LORI has 0.00 Total Acres in 4 Parcel (s)
OLMSTED DAVID K & LUCIA A TRUST has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
OLMSTED DAVID & LUCIA TRUST has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
KLOOSTRA JAROD has 0.00 Total Acres in 4 Parcel (s)
WEURDING JOEL-SARAHLYNN has 0.00 Total Acres in 4 Parcel (s)
NEUBECKER COMPANY LLC has 0.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel (s)
OZIEMKIEWICZ NICHOLAS has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
ANDERSON MICHAEL D has 0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel (s)
MENCARELLI NATHAN-LISA A has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
WILLCOME GERALD E-KATHLEEN has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
ZAHM GERALD-LINDA TRUST has 0.00 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
BOLTHOUSE BROS LAND INC has 0.00 Total Acres in 8 Parcel (s)
VANDYKE JUDITH K TRUST has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
NEUBECKER COMPANY has 0.00 Total Acres in 7 Parcel (s)
BOLTHOUSE FAMILY LLC has 0.00 Total Acres in 4 Parcel (s)
TALLMADGE LAND COMPANY has 0.00 Total Acres in 9 Parcel (s)
BSB COMPANY LLC has 0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel (s)
BRUIN BRUCE A & SHIRLEY has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
B S B COMPANY has 0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel (s)
DEWIT BERNARD M & has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
LANDACRE RILEY-JOHANNA has 0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
STRONG SCOTT has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
BOERSMA EDWARD-REBECCA has 0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel (s)
HAWLEY BARBARA J has 0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel (s)
DROLEMA JACK has 0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel (s)
SHADCO ENTERPRISES LLC has 0.00 Total Acres in 7 Parcel (s)
MAGGINI JOSEPH L TRUST has 0.00 Total Acres in 4 Parcel (s)
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VANDYKE JOHN W TRUST has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
NEUBECKER ERIC-JUDITH has 0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel (s)
NEUBECKER GERALD F III-KRISTINE J has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
NEUBECKER G F IV has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
SAUVE SCOTT A-MICHELLE M has 0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel (s)
BRUIN VENTURES LLC has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
J & J DAIRY INC has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO has 0.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel (s)
STYBURSKI PATRICIA A has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
BOLUYT ERIC has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
VANTIL MARC-VONDA FAMILY TRUST has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
ARSH HOTEL LLC has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
RI CS4 LLC has 0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel (s)
KVO LEASING LLC has 0.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel (s)
LINCOLN STREET LAND CO LLC has 0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel (s)
S & W COMPANY has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
VANDERHYDE 14200 IRONWOOD LLC has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
THE ROCKIN LLC has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
BANKA DOUGLAS G has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
JASKA PROPERTIES LLC has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)



